FEB 27 2023

April Long County Clerk, Johnson County Texas DEPUTY BY.



## JOHNSON COUNTY **COMMISSIONERS COURT**

Christopher Boedeker County Judge

Rick Bailey Kenny Howell Commissioner Commissioner Precinct 1

Mike White Commissioner Precinct 3

Larry Woolley Commissioner Precinct 4

THE STATE OF TEXAS

**COUNTY OF JOHNSON** 

888

**ORDER 2023-19** 

ORDER APPOINTING JOHNSON COUNTY'S REPRESENTATIVES TO THE CLEBURNE-JOHNSON COUNTY JOINT AIRPORT ZONING BOARD (JAZB)

Precinct 2

BE IT REMEMBERED, at a regular meeting of the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, held on the 27th day of February, 2023, on a motion made by Woolley, Pct. 4 seconded by White, Pct. 3, the following Order was adopted:

WHEREAS, the City of Cleburne is home to the Cleburne Municipal Airport; and

WHEREAS, Cleburne adopted Ordinance No. OR07-1979-38 on or about July 10, 1979 creating the Cleburne-Johnson County Joint Airport Zoning Board (JAZB); and

WHEREAS, Johnson County adopted a Resolution on or about July 13, 1979 consenting to the creation of the JAZB; and

WHEREAS, Johnson County and the City of Cleburne are each entitled to appoint two representatives to the JAZB; and

WHEREAS, Johnson County currently does not have a representative on the JAZB;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the Commissioners Court of Johnson County appoints the following persons to serve as its representatives on the JAZB until further order of the Court:

- Director of Public Works (Jennifer VanderLaan); and
- Commissioner, Pct. 1 (Rick Bailey)

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Johnson County's representatives on the JAZB will provide periodic reports on the actions of the JAZB to the Commissioners Court as necessary.

## DONE IN OPEN COURT THIS 27<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2023.

Christopher Roadsker	Johnson County Judgo				
Christopher Boedeker, Johnson County Judge					
Voted: yes, no, abstained					
The state of the s	Len House				
Rick Bailey, Comm. Pct. 1	Kenny Howell, Comm. Pct. 2				
Voted: yes,no, abstained	Voted: yes, no, abstained				
Mile White	Trans a Tweller				
Mike White, Comm. Pct. 3	Larry Woolley, Comm. Pct. 4				
Voted: yes, no, abstained	Voted: yes, no, abstained				
ATTEST: April Long, County Clerk	STONERS COLUMN TO SERVICE STONERS COLUMN TO SERVICE STONERS COLUMN TO SERVICE STONE				

AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM
(Submission Deadline – Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Regular Court Meetings)

Date: 02/20/2023				COLUMN TO COLUMN THE C
Meeting Date: 02/27/2023			(	COMMISSIONERS COURT
Submitted By: CJO				FEB 2 7 2023
Department/Office: CJO				Approved
Signature of Director/Off	īcial:			Appleto
Agenda Title: Consideration of Order 2023 Cleburne-Johnson County Jo		: D / [A 7D]	ty's Representativ	
Public Description (Description (Description) what action is recommended Consideration of Order a	ed and why it	is necessary):	<u> </u>	
	(May attach	additional sheets if neo	cessary)	
Person to Present: Judge B	oedeker			
(Presenter must be	present for th	e item unless the item	is on the Consen	t Agenda)
Supporting Documentation	: (check one)	PUBLIC 🗸	CONFIDEN	NTIAL
(PUBLIC documen	tation may be	made available to the	public prior to th	e Meeting)
Estimated Length of Prese	ntation: 10	minutes		
Session Requested: Action		(Action It	em, Workshop,	Consent, Executive)
Check All Departments Re	equiring Notif	ication:		
County Attorney	IT	Purchasing	Auditor	
Personnel Pub	lic Works	Facilities 1	Management	
Other Department/Official	(list) City of	Cleburne - Ivy Peterson		